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St. Matthew's Church - Ward 4 Voting Location - Hyattsville Transition Plan

Address: 5601 36th Street

2010 Standards Description/Issue/Requirement Non-Complying Item Photos Proposed Solution Suggested Projected Cost Projected Date Action and Date
Citation Priority Hyattsville
1
2 Exterior Accessible Route from Front Parking Lot
located on 36th Avenue to Lobby Entry Door :
3 1*208.2.4, At least one van accessible parking space must be There are an approximate total of 48 spaces in the two 6849 Restripe one of the existing handicap spaces $1,525
provided for every 6 accessible parking spaces. parking lots (one of the lots is not fully striped so and one of the standard spaces to provide for a
amount is estimated) . Two (2) accessible spaces are van accessible space. Create an eight (8) foot
required and provided. Therefore, at least one(1) must wide van accessible space with an eight (8) 1
be van accessible. However, no van spaces are foot wide access aisle. Provide new van
provided. accessible signage.
4 1208, 502.4 Parking spaces and access aisle cannot slope more than A significant portion of the accessible parking spaces 6845, 6846 Install new 2" asphalt topping over two (2) $1,440
2% in any direction. and access aisles in the front lot have a slope of 8.1%. accessible spaces in the parking lot with a
maximum slope and cross slope of 2%. 1
5 1206.1, 405.8 Accessible route cannot have a cross slope that is more A significant portion of the accessible route from the 6837, 6838 Provide an accessible route from the accessible $3,975
than 2%. accessible parking spaces through the front parking lot parking spaces to the sidewalk. Provide new
has a cross slope of 7.1%. asphalt topping 5' wide at the top of the
existing parking spaces with a slope of no more
than 5% and a cross slope no more than 2% . 1
Restripe 5 standard spaces and provide wheel
stops.
6 1206.1,403.3 Accessible route cannot slope more than 8.33% and At the sidewalk leading from the parking lot to the 6827, 6828, 6831, Regrade and reconstruct portions of the $2,640
cannot slope more than 5% without having ramp lobby entry door, the slope is between 6.1% and 7.2% 6832, 6835, 6836 concrete sidewalk to the lobby to have a
features. at several portions of the sidewalk. maximum slope of 5%. 1
7 Exterior Accessible Route from Sidewalk to Front
Door:
8 1207.1, 406.1 Slope of curb ramp cannot exceed 8.33%. The curb ramp at the entry porch has a slope of 7012, 7013 Rebuild ramp as a Type B curb ramp with new $4,100
17.1%. landing parallel to existing door stoop.
Remove existing curb ramp. 1
9 1206.5,404.2.4.4 Maneuvering space at the door cannot slope more than |The maneuvering space outside the entry door has a 2784, 2785, Rebuild concrete stoop at entry door to have a $3,600
2%. slope of 3.0%. slope and cross slope no more than 2%. 1
10 Lobby and Vestibule

Note: Item numbers indicated in red, are keyed to the aerial site map for the facility. The aerial site map is on the first page of each facility section.
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St. Matthew's Church - Ward 4 Voting Location - Hyattsville Transition Plan

Address: 5601 36th Street

2010 Standards Description/Issue/Requirement Non-Complying Item Photos Proposed Solution Suggested Projected Cost Projected Date Action and Date
Citation Priority Hyattsville
11 1206.5,404.2.9 Common use interior doors that are required for passage| The exterior doors in the vestibule, with closers, Adjust door closer back check and pressure or $615
must be operable with no more than 5 pounds force. require greater than 26 pounds force. replace closer.
1
12 1206.5,404.2.6 The distance between two doors in a series must be at | At the entry door vestibule, the distance between edge Keep interior vestibule doors held open when $0
least 48" beyond the swings of the doors. of the open interior door and the surface of the closed voting occurs
exterior door is only 30" wide. 5
13 Multipurpose room (Voting Location):
14 206.5,404.2.9 Common use interior doors that are required for passage The doors to the Multipurpose Room require 8 pounds Keep a pair of sanctuary entry doors held open $0
must be operable with no more than 5 pounds force. force to operate. when voting occurs 5
15 1206.5, *404.2.3 |In existing construction where it is technically feasible |In the Multipurpose Room entry doors, the clear 2813, 2814 Keep the pair of sanctuary entry doors held $0
to widen the doorway, doorways must have a minimum |opening of a single door in the pair of doors is 27 open when voting occurs
clear opening of 32" when the door is open 90 degrees. |1/2".(A single door is held open during voting) 5
16 Total $17,895
17
18 Priority 1 - 4: $17,895
19 Priority 5 -9: $0
20 Priority 10 - 14: $0
21 Priority 15 - 19: $0
22 Priority 20 - 25: $0
23 Total $17,895

Note: Item numbers indicated in red, are keyed to the aerial site map for the facility. The aerial site map is on the first page of each facility section.
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